Account Number 1919 502 8590929 of 4999 over the sound in the content of the cont ACAPS Number; into GREPO1611120 and reprise a OPTION 15 been all your parties of content to the content of the TOUR ENGINEERING RISE TO THIS SOUTH MANY TO FACE AND A SOUTH MANY TO THE RESERVENCE AN of notices ending to increase of lossest with a weel and discussions of the grant to ange of the product of the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of the second of the second of the second of the contract of the second of the contract of the second of the contract and some the result of the country of the supplied of the first of the first country of the first country of the successors of the successors of the first country of the first of the first country of the first of the first country of the first of WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

The property of the pr Northwest Regional Loan Service Center 920 of a mornilaria Late was opposed P.O. Box 1828 (5) 10 person our yet ear to each out so the yet day a h healt advantagion or high which out their come of 1,11) reade of jelling and of your and and an A. Lo Seatto, WA \$8124-3828 To so consenso podla a colonia to ilustra yas s betades and together out time read to be all suit them endenies ment, and continues in come at my toget for them, along the manual usus all mayor er and the expected Assembly the Track Cope Sustains of the State of Chargen is not go expected personly, femaliciary as made of track and by the Track of the State of Chargen is not been as the contract of the contract of the Cope of ATC DYDUSUS SON RESERVED FOR AUDITOR'S USE ONLY. ver to a part to be great each of the part our This the meeting by something a fator of the second of "discordatoreni andorrio" THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this 27th day of November M.J. Wedding Also Known As Monte J. Wedding And Sandra L. Wedding As Tenants By The Entirety 1998, between whose address is 36855 HWY 62 CHILOQUIN OR 97624 and 1 Grantor, Aspen Title And Escrow, Inc. and Bank of America NT&SA ways the state at the said a Beneficiary, at its above named address. WHEREAS Grantor has entered into an agreement with Beneficiary under which Beneficiary agrees to lend to the Grantor from time to time, subject to , Trustee. repayment and reborrowing, up to a total amount outstanding at any point in time of (\$ 80,000.00 Dollars which indebtedness is evidenced by Grantor's Agreement and Disclosure Statement Equity Maximizer (R) Home Equity Line of Credit signed on 11-27-98 (herein "Agreement"). The Agreement is incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth. Equity Maximizer (H) Home Equity Line or Credit signed on

11 27

by reference as though fully set fortic.

TO SECURE to Beneficiary the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Agreement, together with all renewals, modifications, or extensions thereof, with interest thereon, the payment of other sums, with interest thereon, advanced to protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Grantor herein contained, together with interest thereon at such rate as may be agreed upon, Grantor does hereby irrevocably grant, bargain, sell and convey to the Trustee in Trust, with the power of sale, the following described property in ______ See Legal Description Attached Hereto And Made A Part Hereof. Property Tax ID# 3507-800-200

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY INDIVIDUAL

together with all tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances now or hereafter thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof; it being the express intent of Grantor and Beneficiery that this Deed of Trust and the estate held by Trustee hereunder shall continue in effect notwithstanding that from time-to-time no indebtedness of Grantor to Beneficiary under the Agreement may exist, and shall survive as security for all new or additional indebtedness of Grantor to Beneficiary under the Agreement from time-to-time arising.

MATURITY DATE: The term of the Agreement commences on the date this Deed of Trust is executed and shall end if not paid sooner on ा हुन से का क्रिका अस्ति का क्रिका असे के होता हुन हो होता हुन होता है। असे क्रिका क्रिका है के हैं कि क्रिका

VARIABLE INTEREST RATE. This agreement contains a Variable Interest Rate. The Interest rate on Grantor's Indebtedness under the Agreement VARIABLE INTEREST HATE. This agreement contains a variable interest nate. The interest late with any vary from time-to-time in accordance with such rate or rates, as described in the Agreement.

To protect the security of this Deed of Trust, Grantor covenants and agrees:

- 1. To keep the property in good condition and repair; to permit no waste thereof; to complete any building, structure, or improvement being built or about to be built thereon; to restore promptly any building, structure or improvement thereon which may be damaged or destroyed; and to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property.
- 2. To pay before delinquent all lawful taxes and assessments upon the property; to keep the property free and clear of all other charges, liens or encumbrances, impairing the security of this Deed of Trust.
- 3. To keep all buildings now or hereafter erected on the property described herein continuously insured against loss by fire, hazards included 3. To keep all buildings now or hereafter erected on the property described herein opininuously insured against loss by tire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and such other hazards as Beneficiary may require in an aggregate amount not less than the total debt secured by this Deed of Trust and all other prior lions. All policies shall be in such companies as the Beneficiary may approve and have loss payable to the Beneficiary as its interest may appear and then to the Grantor. The amount collected under any insurance policy may be applied upon any proceedings to foreclose this Deed of Trust in the event of foreclosus. But rights of the Grantor in Insurance policies then in force shall ness to the any proceedings to foreclose this Deed of Trust. In the event of foreclosure, all rights of the Grantor in insurance policies then in force shall pass to the
- 4. To defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee, and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of title search and attorney's fees in a reasonable amount, in any such action or proceeding.
- 5. To pay all costs, fees and expenses in connection with this Deed of Trust, including the expenses incurred in enforcing the obligations secured hereby including, without limitation Trustee's and Beneficiary's attorney's fees actually incurred, including attorney fees assessed at trial or
- 6. Grantor shall not, without Beneficiary's prior written consent, grant or allow any further encumbrances or liens, voluntary or involuntary, against the property. request for reconveyance
- 7. To promptly and fully perform all of the obligations of the mortgager or granter or contract purchaser under any existing mortgage or Deed of Trust or real estate contract on the property, and to save Beneficiary harmless from the consequences of any failure to do so.
- 8. Should Grantor fall to pay when due any taxes; assessments, insurance premiums, including flood insurance premiums, liens, encumbrances, or other charges against the properly hereinabove described, or otherwise fall to keep and perform any of Grantor's covenants herein contained, the performance of which requires the expenditure of money, then, in any such event, the Beneficiary, at its election, may pay such sums as may be applicable to applications with reconstructions to the sums as may be performance of which requires the expenditure of money, then, in any such event, the periodicary, at the execution, may pay even such as may be necessary to perform such obligations with respect to which the Grantor is in default, without prejudice to Beneficiary's right to accelerate the maturity of this Deed of Trust and to foreclose the same, and any and all amounts so paid shall be repaid by the Grantor to the Beneficiary upon demand, with interest thereon at the highest rate then applicable to Grantor's indebtedness under the Agreement or other loan document from the date of such payment, and all such payments with interest as above provided, shall, from the date of payment, be added to and become a part of the

The rise as a Disented security to secretarion as a recipies

Send Reconveyance To:

Caranton and the care of the provided the content of the conveyance to the conveyance of the conveyanc

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 1, EXCEPT the East 990 Feet thereof, Section 8, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

TOGETHER WITH an easement being 5 feet on both sides of the following described centerline:

Beginning at a point on the Northeasterly right of way line of State Highway #62, said point bing South 274.45 feet from the Northwest corner of Lot 2, Section 8, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; thence North 12 degrees 40' 00" East 126.39 feet; thence South 77 degrees 53' 20" East 52.24 feet; thence South 70 degrees 7' 20" East 112.00 feet; thence South 86 degrees 44' Bast 1043.48 feet; thence South 50 degrees 0' East 126.79 feet, more or less, to a point on the Easterly line of said Lot 2, said point being South 351.49 feet from the Northeasterly corner of said Lot 2.

INITIAL HERE BOOK.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of		Aspen Titl	e & Escrow	the 30th	
of <u>November</u>	A.D., 19 <u>98</u>	at 3:53	o'clock P. M., and du	ly recorded in Vol. M98	day
OI		Mortgages	on Page <u>437</u>	44	,
FEE \$20.00			By Katalun Berneth	a.G. Letsch, County Clerk	